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AGENDA
Newberry County Board of Zoning Appeals
Tuesday, January 3, 2023, at 5:30 p.m.
County Council Chambers
Newberry County Annex

Call to Order and Determination of Quorum:
Election of officials of the Newberry County Board of Zoning Appeals

A. Nomination of Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary

B. Voting for Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary
Approval of Minutes of Meeting for December 6, 2022:
Old Business: None
New Business: Case Presentation
Case # VA01-01-03-23, A Variance request for the relief of the average of the 291-foot
setback from the 360-contour of Lake Murray to be 269-feet, for a new house. The property
is located at 281 Osprey Pointe, Prosperity, SC. Tax Map # 478-2-1-4
Case # VA02-01-03-23, A Variance request for the relief of the 25-foot required front yard
setback to be 2-foot from the road right-of-way, for a 20 x 30 storage building. The
property is located at 205 Bethel Church Rd., Prosperity, SC. Tax Map # 593-71
Case # VA03-01-03-23, A Variance request for the relief of the 7-foot required side yard
setback to be 1.5-foot from the side lot line, for a 10’ x 18’ storage building. The property is
located at 1049 Grant Dr., Prosperity, SC. Tax Map # 591-1-1-75
Other Business: Approval of the Board of Zoning Appeals Meetings for 2023
Discussion and Informational Items:

A. Next scheduled BZA meeting is February 7, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
Adjourn:

Attachments



MINUTES OF MEETING
Newberry County Board of Zoning Appeals
Tuesday, December 6, 2022 @ 5:30 p.m.
Council Chambers
Newberry County Annex

DRAFT

Members Present:

Chairman Wayne Boland
Vice-Chairman Anna Kay Coleman
Ty Ransdell

Patrick Wilkes

Hugh Lister

Patrick Meetze

Members Absent:
Doug Hipp

Other Attendees:

Ron Powell, Director of Building, Planning and Zoning
Lori Shealy, Administrative Support

Bridgett Fain, Secretary

Keith Tolbert, Applicant

Deborah Greene, Applicant

Call to Order and Determination of Quorum: Chairman Wayne Boland called the meeting to
order at 5:30 p.m. and determined there was a quorum.

Approval of Minutes of Meeting: The minutes of the November 1, 2022, meeting was
reviewed. A motion to approve the minutes with corrections was made by Hugh Lister, seconded
by Vice-Chairman Anna Kay Coleman. The vote was unanimous to approve the minutes with
corrections

O1d Business: None
New Business: Case Presentation

Case # VA01-12-06-22, A Variance request for the relief of the 25-foot required front yard
setback to be 8-foot from the road right-of-way, for a 24” x 24’ open carport. The property is
located at 304 Chalet Rd., Prosperity, SC. Tax Map # 653-3-39-9

Ron Powell presented the case to the Board as outlined in the Staff Report. He stated that the
applicant, Keith Tolbert, is requesting this variance to be allowed to place an open carport
on the property, 8-feet from the road right of way. After a brief discussion with various
pertinent questions from the board members, Hugh Lister made a motion to approve the
request, seconded by Patrick Meetze. The vote was unanimous to approve the variance.
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Case # VA02-12-06-22, A Variance request for the relief of the average of the 118-foot setback
from the 360-contour of Lake Murray to be 91-feet, for an inground pool. The property is located
at 42 Sommerset Place, Prosperity, SC. Tax Map # 594-8-1

Ron Powell presented the case to the Board as outlined in the Staff Report. He stated that the
applicant, Wesley Muller, is requesting this variance to be allowed to place a inground pool on
the property, 91-feet from the 360-contour of Lake Murray. After a brief discussion with various
pertinent questions from the board members, Ty Ransdell made a motion to approve the request,
seconded by Hugh Lister. The vote was unanimous to approve the variance.

Other Business: None
Discussion and Informational Items:
a. Next scheduled BZA meeting is January 3, 2023, at 5:30 p.m.
Adjourn: Due to there being no other business, Vice-Chairman Anna Kay Coleman made a

motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Hugh Lister, and Chairman Wayne Boland
adjourned the meeting at 5:50 p.m.
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Notice of Appeal
Form 1
Board of Zoning Appeals
County of Newberry

Date Filed: ZQL//JL Fee Paid:&flszzw’” .Appeal No.: }/ﬁd/ -0/ -03 -2 5

This form must be completed for a hearing on appeal from action of a zoning official, application
for a variance, or application for special exception. Entries must be printed or typewritten. If the
application is on behalf of the property owner(s), all owners must sign. If the applicant is not an owner,
the owner(s) must sign. If the applicant is not an owner, the owner(s) must sign the Designation of
Agent.

An accurate, legible plot plan showing property dimensions and locations of structures and
improvements must be attached to an application for variance or special exception.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS [indicate one]:

__ from action of a zoning official as stated on attached Form 2.
or a variance as stated on attached Form 3.
___for a special exception as stated on attached Form 4.

APPLICANT(S) [PrintL_?\ o by r7/ ney zm/.:/s _OF. _

Address: Q0 4y s VPopd Ad, I s/ich 5S¢ 267373
Telephone: cpa - 93y~ (p) 5Awork] 4 T A—
Interest: ” Owner(s): e _Adjacent Owner(s); Other

OWNER(S) [if other than Applicant(s)}: _ R obat R oY nolds =p
Address: G640 Fords Pand A r)‘; lio~ 4 502G 2

Telephone: _ Sps— 53 4- &/52 [work] 7/ o [home]

[Use reverse side if more space is needed]

PROPERTY ADDRESS: et J— .
911 Address: &l Os Qr<w ?0 i '/«P ?f@ﬁ'ﬂﬂﬁ ( o KRG/ 7

Tax Map No. (TMS #): 495 -/ L4/ Pt Book:  {53/0 Pake No.:¢ 3
Zoning District Classifications: £ S pr

DESIGNATION OF AGENT [complete only if owner is not applicant]:
I __/We___ hereby appoint the person named as Applicant as my__ /our ___ agent to represent me
___/us __ in this application.

Date:

Owner

/ Owner ' .

/
I dﬂ’e* certify that the information in this application and the attached Form 2, 3, or 4 is correct.

w2022 g

Applicant

_I‘\\ \I

F

Applicant .

Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official \ﬂ. ;db——'—/ ~




Variance Application
Form 3
Board of Zoning Appeals
County of Newberry

Date Filed: [;3[51@ Fee Paid:¢g 509 Appesl No.: w/iﬁ/ d/-03 23

1. Applicant hereby appeals to the Board of Zoning Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the
property described in Notice of Appeals {Form 1} of the following provisions of the Zoning Ordinance:;
Stcfivn 1953./68 Liguires dhe prine, pal S’ ru clure o po
the Qiteayy OF Yhy ‘5‘/%/)5‘1( V. _[anL the "J/.s/)-(’cw fopr OF /5‘1/, ('QG/J»:?(
that & permit may b issued to allow use of the property A a manner shown on the attached plat (site plan—y,_{ -
described as follows: €1 22 ~Lnd+ Varigrews 40 b2 29 Lot f[’rf\m Jho 360-Ch1Yom

‘(:‘ c o Newo h‘_{:u‘jﬁ‘ F
for which a permit has been denied by a zoning official on the grounds that the proposal would be in violation

of the cited sections of the Zoning Ordinance.

2. The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and the standards for a variance as set by
State law and the ordinance are met by the following findings of fact:

a.  There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property as follows:
6!’{(.0//1‘:.‘1/\ 5(’_})17"}5'(‘” .fét;.rf!, F o / --C:?r *}1/{ 2 D/(};_',y.-nﬁn/o y‘/t‘kﬂ
> 9’0,{; [ A, . n_/r./ £ Do “sﬁll;n C 'hﬂrp—np ‘/;'r teactrd I‘fn ek €& oo/ uJC’(J‘/J ?
7 ¥ — ) oy,

7

b.  These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity as shown by:__yy) 5 / qé :/j .
ﬁf;;}O ordios in Yhe y; PRI 6 qre st} be, hj dﬂ]&’/:}ﬂ.ﬂﬂ"‘

c. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property as follows: 7 ¢

00017/;0;'\

-d— The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the public
good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance for the following

reasons: T he N0 houss s Gn oMiwsd use jn Lb s
_lZ{";'\,nj fa f-.?‘r;c-/ C)}[ KS!}"\"5:2—I)(/:¢:‘ Q;m;fj K{?‘C:(\/J/? ?(JC/_/

e. The effect of the variance [0 would M allow the establishment of a nse not otherwise permitted
in the zoning district; [ would O would-not extend physically 2 nonconforming use of the land; [J would
W change the zoning district boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

-

3. The following documents are submi]tted in support of this application:
Exitbit A. Plat (Ste Plan) 1 /. 7

ExtibitB. _ S5/q [ Ry pind

ExhibitC._  CT I Qo 1y /

Exhibit D. _l:)!:-p L7 l‘-!z NG )‘( L’Z}_L}_'l"frr-r_;r?fl—s
Exhibit E. Oapj‘r of sectionl j53,.J 14"




4ppezl No.: /14 d/-0i-03—23

1 understand that all surrounding property owners will be notified by the County, and a public hearing is
required, in order for this variance application to be heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals. In addition, payment of

[ NPy

the application fee gnarantees & hearing and consideration of my request, but does not guarantee that my request will
be granted.

\Apﬁhcant i
Applicant
Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official \ <’ Vol
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STAFF REPORT
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
January 3, 2023
Case No.: VA01-01-03-23

Applicant: Aquarium Pools of Columbia
Property Address: 281 Osprey Pointe, Prosperity, SC
Tax Map #: 478-2-1-4

Nature of Appeal: A Variance request for the relief of the 291-foot setback from the
360-contour of Lake Murray to be 269-feet from the 360-contour.

Proposed Use: A new site-built house for personal use.

Board Determines: The Board is required to consider the following factors, per section
153.052(A)~(F) and 153.168 of the Zoning Ordinance:

153.052 (C) (1 - 5)

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to a
particular piece of property;

These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity or
in that district;

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to a
particular piece of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably
restrict use of the property;

The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to
adjacent property or the public good, and the character of the district will
not be harmed by the granting of the variance; and

The effect of the variance would not allow the establishment of a use not
otherwise permitted in the zoning district; would not extend physically a
nonconforming use of the land; would not change the zoning district
boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

§153.168 Setback from the lake shore (See Zoning Ordinance page 111)
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Zoning Code 111

AREA, SETBACK AND DIMENSIONAL
REQUIREMENTS

§ 153.165 PURPOSE, INTENT AND
APPLICABILITY.

In order to ensure that new development,
renovations, and reconstructions are designed, sized,
and sited to complement the area in which they are
located and the character of the county in general; and
to protect existing development and property values
through the promotion of high standards of
compatibility; the following standards are hereby
adopted.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016)

§ 153.166 CONFORMANCE.

All permitted, conditional, and accessory uses
and uses permitted by special exception shall conform
to the area, height, density and dimensional
requirements as provided in this section for the district
in which the use is located.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016)

§ 153.167 MODIFICATION OF
REQUIREMENTS.

The requirements of this chapter may be further
modified by other applicable sections of this zoning
ordinance, including, but not limited to, those
provided in §§ 153.088 et seq. - Conditional Uses and
§§ 153.136 er seq. - Special Exceptions. Where
requirements differ, the more restrictive requirement
shall apply.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016)

§ 153.168 SETBACK FROM THE LAKE
SHORE.
All principal and accessory structures shall be set

back no less than 50 feet from the 360 contour line
1929 National Geodetic Vertical Datum (NGVD) on

M19 8-15

Lake Murray and the 440 contour line on Lake
Greenwood. However, where adjacent lake properties
on both sides of a property are developed, the setback
shall not be less than the average of the setback from
the 360 contour on Lake Murray or the 440 contour
on Lake Greenwood of the principal structures on the
adjacent lake properties. Mapping and survey data as
provided by the Newberry County Geographic
Information System (GIS) will be used by the Zoning
Administrator to determine the original location of the
360 or 440 contour lines. Local, state, or federal
setback requirements from the lake shore may also
apply.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016; Am. Ord.
12-23-18, passed 2-6-2019)

§ 153.169 ORIENTATION OF REQUIRED
YARDS.

(A) Generally. In interpreting requirements
related to establishment of required yards, the Zoning
Administrator shall apply the following interpretation
to the orientation of the yards.

(1) Through lots. If both the front and rear
yards of a lot abut public streets, then the rear
building line shall respect the alignment of buildings
on the back street while the front building line shall
respect the alignment of buildings on the fronting
street.

(2) Corner lots with 2 frontages. In the case
of corner lots with 2 frontages, a front yard of the
required depth shall be provided on the frontage of the
street having the higher traffic volume. Where the
traffic volumes on both streets are approximately
equal, the required depth shall be provided on the
street frontage having the minimum lot width. A
second front yard of half the depth required generally
for front yards in the district shall be provided on the
other frontage.

(3) Corner lots with more than 2 frontages.
In the case of corner lots with more than 2 frontages,
the Zoning Administrator shall determine the front
yard requirements, subject to the following
limitations:



Notice of Appeal
Form 1
Board of Zoning Appeals
County of Newberry

DateFiled: [)-5-2J FeePaid: |50 AppeaiNo: | Ap2-0/-03-23

This form must be completed for a hearing on appeal from action of a zoning official, application
for a variance, or application for special exception. Entries must be printed or typewritten. If the
application is on behalf of the property owner(s), all owners must sign. If the applicant is not an owner,
the owner(s) must sign. If the applicant is not an owner, the owner(s) must sign the Designation of
Agent.

An accurate, legible plot plan showing property dimensions and locations of structures and
improvements must be attached 1o an application for variance or special exception,

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS [indicate one):

—__from action of a zoning official as stated on attached Form 2.
_3/ for a variance as stated on attached Form 3.
___for a special exception as stated on attached Form 4.

APPLICANT(S) [print] "ig.C P Y

Address: . A R ated ! Iy,

Telephone: [ h] ) . [home]

interest: Owner(s): Adjacent Owner(s); Other

OWNERC(S) [if other than Applicant(s)}:

Address: Y e d1 100

Telephone: [work] [home]
[Use reverse side if more space is needed /7

PROPERTY ADDRESS: )

911 Address: _ ’ N ; SO

Tax Map No. (TMS #): o4 A= 77  Plat Book: PageNb.. =

Zoning District Classifications: S

DESIGNATION OF AGENT [complete only if owner is not applicant]:
I _ /We___hereby appoint the person named as Applicant as
—_/us___inthis application.

ur ____ agent to represent me

Date:
Owner

Owner

=

I /We ¥ certify that the information in this application and the attached Form 2,3, or 4 is correct.

Date: J2— 9 -2

Applica . )
Applicant

Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official ﬂ . J'/O"’"



},-J

Variance Application
Form 3
Board of Zoning Appezls
County of Newberry

DateFiied: /25~ Fee Paid: [ 901d0 Appesl Ne.: _ V /4 0 a "0/ 05 ';3

Applicant hereby appeals to the Board of Zoning Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the
property described in Notice of Appeals {Form 1} of the following provisions of the Zoning Ordinance:
S2ction153. 172 reguires 2A5-Loot Load rigb‘ - é\c‘rk)«.ﬂﬂ.éfwl-’?d/(

thata permit may be issued to allow use of the property in & manner shown oi‘iﬁg-attached plat (site plan),
described as follows: (¢ 23 - foof Veriance o be 2-foot From +he road

ficht-of -Way Cor 0. AIX 20! _Storage shed .
for‘agh—filch a perﬁ? has demeg—f:y a zoning official on the grouﬁﬁ that the proposal would be in viclation

of the cited sections of the Zoning Ordinance.

sO

The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and the standards for a variance 2s set by
State law and the ordinance are met by the following findings of fact:

a.  There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property as follows:
Lot is long and skinny with a significant amount of property in the flood zone.
Septic tank and drain field are in the onlY"é‘r‘é“eEﬂﬁBt‘ covered by fiomé that 1$ Aot 1n the Iodd Zone.”

b.  These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity as shown by: _
_Most lots are deeper with more land not in the flood zone

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would

effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the properlg as follows: _ o
Storage shed would be prohibited in only area available. jj/lf_jﬁc%sﬁ _;4@,»;/

:Eé&[cln}{sz-_félam_c{;;fgwskb)e\_‘.#qnzcl_f]k}ﬂfgaj)zmw == ..

-d.— The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the public
good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance for the following

Teasons:
Storage shed will malch existing Fome’s White Siding and shingles. Shed ™
willnot block anyone's view of the lake and would be buffered by wooded area.

e. The effect of the variance [J would ould not allow the establishment of & use not otherwise permitted

;hz?psﬁcg 0 would Wnd physically 2 nonconforming use of the land; I would
0

d not change the zoning district boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

The following documents are submitted in support of this application:

ExhibitA. Plat (Site Plan) _ Afod

BhibitB.  Shaff Repod
ExhibitC. TS Qorig /. e —
EXXEE::ED D,a?a rimlnt ,NE.A,aloﬁL;@ﬁmf DidVa



Notice of Appeal
Form 1
Board of Zoning Appeals
County of Newberry

Date Filed: FeePaid: ___ Appeal No.:

This form must be completed for a hearing on appeal from action of a zoning official, application
for a variance, or application for special exception. Entries must be printed or typewritten. If the
application is on behalf of the property owner(s), all owners must sign. If the applicant is not an owner,
the owner(s) must sign, If the applicant is not an owner, the owner(s) must sign the Designation of
Agent.

An accurate, legible plot plan showing property dimensions and locations of structures and
improvements must be attached to an application for variance or special exception,

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS [indicats one]:

____ fr6m action of a zoning official as stated on attached Form 2.
3£ for a variance as stated on attached Form 3.
— for a special exception as stated on attached Form 4.

APPLICANT(S) [print]
Address: Y S RS I AT
Telephone: ekl

< Thome]
Interest: Owner(s): Adjacent Owner(s); Othe

OWNER(S) [if other than Applicant(s)].
Address: 2
Telephone:

N [wéfk]
{Use reverse side if more space is needed]

[home]

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

911 Address: _ . 0 ¢ 04 e 3 PNy
Tax Map No. (TMS #): ¢ Plat Book: Page Nt.: =,
Zoning District Classifications: o

DESIGNATION OF AGENT [complete only if owner is not applicant]:
I _/We___ hereby appoint the person named as Applicant as my__ /our ___ agent to represent me
fus ___in this application.

Date:
Owner

Owner

I /We v certify that the information in this application and the attached Form 2, 3, or 4 is correct.

Date:

Applica

A
Applicant

Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official



Appeal No.: !/ﬂog—ol, 03-23

1 understand that all surrounding property owners will be notified by the County, and a public hearing is
required, in order for this variance application to be heard by the Board of Zoning Appesls. In addlﬁcm. payment of
the application fee guarantees & hearing and consideration of my request, puf does not guarantee that my request will

be granted.
(ou 1275 22 7{ ///
%L&x!. /L/M /411«/

Apphcant
Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official -4 ; ﬁ,{,zu/
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STAFF REPORT
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
January 3, 2023
Case No. VA02-01-03-23

Applicant: Melvin Springfield
Property Address: 205 Bethel Church Rd., Prosperity, SC
Tax Map #: 593-71

Nature of Appeal: This is a request for a 23-foot variance from the 25-foot front yard
setback, to be 2-foot from the road right-of-way.

Proposed Use: For a 20’ x 30’ storage building for personal use.

Board Determines: The Board is required to consider the following factors, per section
153.052(A)-(F) of the Zoning Ordinance:

153.052 (C) (1 - 5)

1)
2)

3)

4)

3)

There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to a
particular piece of property;

These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity or
in that district; ,

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to a
particular piece of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably
restrict use of the property;

The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to
adjacent property or the public good, and the character of the district will
not be harmed by the granting of the variance; and

The effect of the variance would not allow the establishment of a use not
otherwise permitted in the zoning district; would not extend physically a
nonconforming use of the land; would not change the zoning district
boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

§153.172 Lot area, width, setback requirements table (See Zoning Ordinance)
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Notice of Appeal
Form 1
Board of Zoning Appeals
County of Newberry

Date Filed: /2-= 722 FeePaid: /50’ Appeal No.: )//)’ 03-0/-0>-23

This form must be completed for a hearing on appeal from action of a zoning official, application
for a variance, or application for special exception. Entries must be printed or typewritten. If the
application is on behalf of the property owner(s), all owners must sign. If the applicant is not an owner,
the owner(s) must sign. If the applicant is not an owner, the owner(s) must sign the Designation of
Agent.

An accurate, legible plot plan showing property dimensions and locations of structures and
improvements must be attached to an application for variance or special exception.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS [indicate one]:

___ from action of a zoning official as stated on attached Form 2.
___for a variance as stated on attached Form 3.
___for a special exception as stated on attached Form 4.

APPLICANT(S) [print]l /. o s [ Juc)lsr

Address: )45 [on nurly’ rmo s0 25063
Telephone: 30?, - 9 (0 - 04557 [work] [home]
Interest: _ Owner(s): , Adjacent Owner(s); Other

OWNER(S) [if other than Applicant(s): [ oy rru ¢ K/l Tacler

Address:  J436 Kuanngcly er, T rrovar 90 I——

Telephone: 4 0%-9,,0. 04 ﬁ [work] — [home]
[Use reverse side if more space is needed]

PROPERTY ADDRESS: >
911 Address:  /p4 G Orﬁnfl r ;g’“z)?)ff‘rflk g RAG2T

Tax Map No. (TMS #): _ 564 /-~ #BlatBook: T - "Page No.: B
Zoning District Classifications: 25 m_

ETT———
DESIGNATION OF AGENT [complete only if owner is not app}i’g@u;/f

I ___/We___ hereby appoint the person named as Applicant-asmy _ /our ___ agent to represent me
__/us___in this application.

Date: | /

o
o

Owner

Owner

I /We __léertify that the information in this application and the attached Form 2, 3, or 4 is correct.

Date: [l—T7-203 / @‘{Q/\
App,léza&% e Q il rzu«'fln

Applicant

Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official /‘6 . %0"-“




L

property described in Notice of Appeals {Form 1} of the following provisions of the Zoning Ordinance:
153 1 RZ20n7n ¥ C’ph_{? ﬂl’éu,'f,l S D-fpsd S;de z{. _[_[_a\,.l selbacll
S0

Variance Application
Form 3
Board of Zoring Appeals
County of Newberry

DateFiled: [P~ )~ 2  Fee paia? 150° ¢ appeaivo: A OD -0l -03-23

Applicant hereby appeals to the Board of Zoning Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the

that a permit may be issued to allpw use of the property in 8 manner shown on the attached plat (site plan),
descriped as follows: 5. 9 =L odt Yarignew 4o ho .8 -f00t Lipm 2he <:d.v

Jot line Aer a 10°' ¥ !E'_ﬁfﬂ%L@lﬁ//fne
for which a pernf# has been denied by a zoning officiakbn the grounds that the proposal would be in violation
of the cited sections of the Zoning Ordinance.

2. The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and the standards for a variance as set by

2

-

State law and the ordinance are met by the following findings of fact:

a.  There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property as follows:

4l (i At - e,

b.  These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity as shown by:_r 05 71 of
Yhe lots aFths y’; Cyn. j O{)f.oar Yo a//'tqclﬁ

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property as follows:

- Zs - L

c.

1N She planned Joceatron.
-d.— The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the public

good, and the character of the district will not be harmed‘ by the granting of thp variance for the following
reasons:_7Ae Shed 15 an  aloud use in Fhis 200 ag disteed

e. The effect of the variance [1 would W\t allow the establishment of a use not otherwise permitted

in the zoning district; O would ould not extend physically a nonconforming use of the land; [J would

L1 would not change the zoning district boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

The following documents are submitted in support of this application:

Exhibit A. Plat (Site Plap) A [ ot

Exhibit B. Nall K opnd

Exhibit C. & Jor; L 1

ExhibitD. WOl pPar{men? VhoTo Grapds
ExhibitE.  S;% Dl ) ~




Appesal No.:

T understand that all surrounding property owners will be notified by the County, and 2 public hearing is
required, in order for this variance application to be heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals. In addition, payment of
the application fee guarantees a hearing and consideration of my request, but does not guarantee that my request will

be granted.
pate: [ L= T7-2C \V .Z,.,____:_ /2@

\ Applicant

Applic )
Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official % 4\&}“

9 o.. there 1o an wy,sfmﬁ dn Mu)v:) onthe ?raf.lr ~LJ frw/.la/*‘l'ﬁ +ho Shed
Lrom b.ﬁ.ns Placed in~the i‘/a:rl/ Jocation- S e,#P an .
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STAFF REPORT
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
January 3, 2023
Case No. VA03-01-03-23

Applicant: Larry Tucker and Kelly Tucker
Property Address: 1049 Grant Dr., Prosperity, SC
Tax Map #: 591-1-1-75

Nature of Appeal: This is a request for a 5-foot variance from the 7-foot side yard
setback for a 10° x 18’ storage building, to be 1.5-foot from the side yard.

Proposed Use: 10’ x 18’ storage building for personal use.

Board Determines: The Board is required to consider the following factors, per section
153.052(A)-(F) of the Zoning Ordinance:

153.052 (C) (1 - 5)
1) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to a

particular piece of property;
2) These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity or

in that district;

3) Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to a
particular piece of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably
restrict use of the property;

4) The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to

adjacent property or the public good, and the character of the district will
not be harmed by the granting of the variance; and

5) The effect of the variance would not allow the establishment of a use not
otherwise permitted in the zoning district; would not extend physically a
nonconforming use of the land; would not change the zoning district
boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

§153.172 Lot area, width, setback requirement table (See Zoning Ordinance)
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12/6/122, 3:47 PM 1048 Grant Dr, Prosperity, SC 29127 | Zillow

Imagery ©2022, CNES / Airbus, Maxat Technologies| Report a map error

https:/iwww.zillow.com/homes/1049-Grant-Dr-Prospetity,-SC-29127_rb/242478934_zpid/?




Board of Zoning Appeals
2023 Meeting Schedule

1-3-23

2-7-23

3-7-23

4-4-23

5-2-23

| 6-6-23

8-1-23

9-5-23

10-3-23

11-7-23

12-5-23




